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Sommario/riassunto

The reach of the 'unco guid' -- Matrons, maidens and new men -- Re-
sexing religion in suburban Glasgow -- Realising a more than earthly
paradise of love -- Deeds of daring rectitude.
Sexual Progressives is a major new study of the feminists and socialists
who campaigned against the moral conservatism of the Victorian
period. Drawing on a range of sources, from letters and diaries to
radical newspapers and utopian novels, it provides the first group
portrait of Scotland's hitherto neglected sexual rebels. They include
Bella and Charles Pearce, prominent Glasgow socialists and disciples of
an American-based mystic who taught that religion needed 're-sexed';
Jane Hume Clapperton, a feminist freethinker with advanced views on
birth-control and women's right to sexual pleasure; and Patrick
Geddes, founder of an avant-garde Edinburgh subculture and co-
author of an influential scientific book on sex. A consideration of their
lives and work forces a reappraisal of our understanding of British
sexual progressivism during this period and will therefore be of interest
to all historians of modern gender and sexuality.
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Sommario/riassunto Die Verwendung des Konzeptes der Vormischverbrennung in
technischen Verbrennungsanlagen fordert die Ausbildung von
selbsterregten Instabilitaten.Der Schwerpunkt der Arbeit liegt in der
Berechnung des dynamischen Verhaltens bzw. des Frequenzgangs von
pulsierten turbulenten vorgemischten Axialstrahlflammen. Dieses steht
unter dem Einfluss der Bildung von koharenten Ringwirbelstrukturen an
der Brennermundung. Es werden sowohl instationare Flammen als auch
Ringwirbelstromungen numerisch untersucht.
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